



114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

Phone Number: 740.867.2727 Fax Number: 740.867.2727

Email fairfaxinc@aol.com

FAX TRANSMITTAL

To: John Abbott

Company: State of West Virginia

Division of Purchasing

Phone: No.: 304-558-2544 Fax No.: 304-558-3970 From: Doak Russell Date: 02-28-2008

No. of Pages w/ Cover: /Z Hard Copy to Follow: No

If you do not receive all pages, please contact our office at the telephone number listed

Message:

THE SECTION AS 31

The information contained in this facsimile message is intended for the use of the individual or entry named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by the telephone and return the original message to us at the above address. Thank you.



Request for

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake Ohio 45619-0400 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

LANE PEN	11-12	TE S	Les or sal		SHIP	u e	FOR		FAEIGHT 15	HIA45
01/27/										
BID OPENING DATE		02/28/	2008	5565000000000000	700000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TX	4E 01:	30PM	<u> </u>
LINE	OUA	VIIIV	LICP	CAT NO	CHIMA	MBEE	UNITERIC	6	ANGUN	Ŧ.,,,,,,,,
0001			LS		910-66		dir. 7	00	:	
•		1			•	E BID	\$ 156,70	<i>10</i> –	<u> </u>	
1	KOOF I	NSTALL	ALIUN		ACEMENT ternațe	No. 1	\$130,40	0000	:	
	DECK RI	PLACEME	WI PER	S.F.	\$. #15		21 30,91			
NSULATION	REPLAC	TEMENT	PER	S.F.	\$ 4.00		,	İ		
NSOBATION .			1		· 					
							LS, AND EQU THE HUNTING			
}							SPECIFICAT			
					_		-			
	MANDAT	DRY ON	-SITE	PRE-			, 2008; 10:	30 AM		
						INGTON,	A AVENUE WV 25704		•	
	{						W1 23/04	ļ		
	L									
	EXHIBI	TS	1			-				
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O.BE PERFOR	MED		
	WITHIN	120 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE TO PROC	EED		
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS_O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE FUL	LY		
	PROCEE		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE	TO	•	
	NOCEE								-	
							ING RESERVE			
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MNEDIAT	ELY UPON WR	ITTEN		
	RUPPLT	FD ARE	DE AF	A INE	FRINE MAI	FKIALS	DR WORKMANS DO NOT CON	HIP		
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT	ir ykn		
	HERE I	N.	{			1			٠.	
}	HACE D	ATES.	THE -	TNTDA	PTOD DD 4	יוני רכיידים	ACTOD CHAIR		si ⁿ	
	THE HI	CHER D	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF I	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMU	M.WACE		
1	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	IED F	DR CABEL		Y, PURSUANT			
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA K	CODE	21-5A, E1		(PREVAILING		::	
	1		ا							`
				998E9E	Estape on		Unions			
SIGNATURE /	Oak	Kuss	WR.	Doak E	tussell	TELEPHONE 7	40-867-2727	DATE Feb	nuary 28_20	US -
mie Pr	esident	FE	N	5-0672					BE NOTED AB	
	EN DECD	TAICHAIN T	CO DEC			488888	MEDACE ADOLE	- 1		



Request for

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY. 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400

Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

	T O	T.	ing of Ear		SHEP	VPS (Fig. 1)		FOR	FREIGHTTEHNS
01/27/ BID OPENING DATE		00/20/	2000			5 7 5	OBF LITTLE	\	1 . 7 O Ch
	9 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/28/		W25(-300)		33.5	OPENING		1:30PM
訓遣		TPTP	1006	CAT NC	CHAR	MUSH		NT PRICE	HADJAH
		<u> </u>							
	WASE R	ATES A	PPLY	CO TH	IS PROJEC	CT)		ē	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	NDE TO A	RBITRAT	TION OR	
					DUE (EXC				
					CONTAINE				
	DESTAT	ANY AM	ENILA	4 INZ	TITUTE OF Tract are	AKCHII	ECTS DO	CURENTS	1
+	PERIAL	MTMA 1	n iurk	CUM	IRACI ARE	HEKEBY	DELFIE	:U.	·
	MORKER	ST COM	PENSA	rtnu.	VENDUB	TS PENI	TOER TO	PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM	WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF S	SUCCESSFUL	_
				,					•
•	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS C	HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT	
	DF THI						•		
	}							•	
	(XX) I	nsuran	CE: S	NCCE	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL FURN	IISH PROOF	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GENE	RAL	LIABILITY	'INSURA	NCE PRI	OR TO	
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTRA	CT.	UNLESS O	THERWIS	E SPECI	FIED IN	
	LUNEBY	CE DEV	MENIS,	INE	MININUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INSU	RANCE	
	LOVEKA	GE KEU	OTKED	12 4	250,000.	· 1			1
	() R	IIII DER	S RICK	TNC	IDANCE.	SUCCESS	EIII VEN	DOR SHALL	1
	FURNIS	H PROD	FOFE		RS RISK	- All P	LGR ING Lor Acu	URANCE IN	
	AN AMD	UNT ED	UAL TO	100	V OF THE	AMOUNT	DF THE	CONTRACT.	
	[i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(XX) B	DNDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO	THE	STATE DF	WEST V	IRGINTA	SHALL RI	<u> </u>
	SUBMIT'	TED WI	TH EAC	H BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	THE S	UCCESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANC	E BOND	AND LABOR	
	MAILKI/	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT C	F THE C	DNTRACT.	
	TOREVO	MAY BE	LKUAT	חבח ו	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIF	IED CHECK	
	EUI AEM. Tuwcani	CAPLE :	TV COM	DANV	CREDIT, 0	K BUND A	FURNISH	ed by a Ess in the	_
	STATE I	TE WES	TVTRE	THIA	AUINURIZ A LETT	ED DE CA	DEDIT 6	UBHITTED	-
	IN LIE	U DF A	PERFO	RMANE	CE AND LA	ROP R M	ATEDIAL	BOND WILI	
	ONLY BI	E ALLO	WED FO	R PR	JECTS UN	DER \$10	9.DA	PERSONAL	-[
	DR BUS	INESS	CHECKS	ARE	NOT ACCE	CPTABLE	IN LIE	U OF THE	ļ. <u> </u>
	260000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************			•	1			
HIGNATURE			R	Boal		TELEPHONE	DUTIONS	1727 Isa	February 28, 2908
	resident			55-067		A Principal 2.570(AE)		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
me ľ	resideiii	FE	IN	J-007	47 3 3		AĐ	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ	NSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I		ABOVE LABELI	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT



RFQ CDPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25784

341-6368

Faufax Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

01/27/2008 BED OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 61:30PM LINE CLIANTEY LIGH MALTER LINE PROE ANALYSES	اــــ ا
AND	
LIBE CHANTEY LICE TEMNUMER LIMET PROS AMOUNT	4.44
	S330
	9999K
5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
(XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	
EXHIBIT 7	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS	:
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF	
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS	
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE	.
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL	1
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES	j
SELENEVERSES DE FORTERMS ARIC COMPINONS	
SIGNATURE DATE	I
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	\neg



Request for

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

DATE PRIN	2201	715	M9 CESALE		SHIP.	A		EO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/27/ BID OPENING DATE		02/28/	2008			BID	OPENIN	TIME	01:30PM	
MAR	QU	WITTE	uoe	CAT.	TEM NU	BER		NT PRICE	TRUDIA	
										88800
	DEPAR.	IMENT O	FLARE	R. F	OREIGN PR	ODUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIED	1	J
	ONLY	IF DOME	STIC F	RODU	CTS ARE 3	0% OR M	ORE HIG	SHER IN		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOR	EIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.				
	7 E DI	atno To	TUE	HARD	OF A CON	TPACT II	NDER T	IF AROVE		
	PROVI	SIONS,	THE SF	ENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENI	ING UNIT		
	DETER	AINES T	HAT T	IERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE	FOREIGN	}	
					EL THAT I Mestic Pr				R	-
-					WRITING,					
	REDUC	TION IN	THE I	.OWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTI	C PRODUCT	rs.	
·					ATE IN TH Inum, Gla			EY ARE		l
	SUPPL	ATMR LO	KEIGN	ALUM	IMUM, BLA	33 UK 3	ice.			İ
	REV.	3/88	,							l
	EXHIB:	TT 9							·	
			1 . 1	. [
				E &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	STRUCTION	1	
	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA							
	THE A	RCHITEC	TJENG	NEER	AND/DR A	GENCY S	HALL BI	REQUIRE	ED O	
	f		1 1 - 1 -		ING SCHED	!				
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENC.	IES:		Ì
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE	E ADDENDU	IM	
	AND A	LIST D	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	DCURED	DRAWINGS		1
					THE PROJ ARDED TO				_	
	1				THE ARCHI				•	Į
	SEND	A COPY	OF THE	ADD	ENDUM TO					ł
	HHICH	THE CO	NTRACT	IS	issued.					1
	(2)	THE ROY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALI	L		
					, IF NECE					
]			SEEME	ereesdefort	HAS AND CO	WHANS		L	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D/	(TE	acan esi
TITLE		F					A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
W/1-	IFN RES	PONDING	TO REQ.	INSER'	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

1888 123 E 1588 158

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

WARRANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Farrfax Inc. 114 County Road 3

> P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

	ERMS OF SALE	HE VIA	FØB	FAEIGHTTERMS
01/27/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28	170000	DID OF	TENTIO TIME OF	
LINE CHARTTE	1/2008 1609 CAT THE	A MARKET	PENING TIME 01	30PM AMOUNT
	TE. ANY ADDENDUM IN FOURTEEN (14) DA			
BIDDERS AN DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION P	THE SAME RULE	THE STATE S AND REGU AL BIDDING DUM DOCUMENT NDUM THAT IS	PURCHASING JLATIONS DOCUMENT F. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96.				
OI TIGIHXE		-		
	KNOWLEDGEMENT			
ADDENDUM(S)	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT AND HAVE MADE THI PLANS AND/OR SPI	E NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NO				
ND. 1	FEBRUARY 13, 2008			
NO. 2				
NO. 3				
NO. 4				
NQ. 5				
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	ICMS DATE	
HITE.	Fen		ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

304-558-2544

AND THE RECORD STORY OF THE STO HOHN ABBOTT

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 806 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WY 25704

341-6368

DATE PRO	JEO TE	FINE OF BALE	5 H I	Y IA	FOR	FREIGHTZERMS
01/27						
BID OPENING DATE	02/28	da ideediscontratera marraren era	o lovou o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o como o co	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
trit	QUARTITY	uor CAT	NAME OF THE PARTY	STORY CONTRACTOR OF STORY	UNITERICE	ADJOUNT
	I UNDERSTANI	THAT FAI	URE TO C	ONETOM T	HE RECEIPT OF T	FARE
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAL	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	1			- (
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY U	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	MERKESENIAII	LUN MADE DE	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
Į.	AND ANY STAT	E PERSONNE	TO MOT	RINDING	REPRESENTATIVES	•
	INFORMATION	ISSUED IN	WRITING	AND ADDE	. ONLY THE	·
{	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
{	17/1	1/1/1/1/	W)			1
	Blog	f Kullek	4 /			
	ا نــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	1, 1		SI	SNATURE	
	FAIRFAX	INC.		co	PANY	
•	Francia	78 7008			** *****	ļ
	LEDENHE	28,2008		DA	ΓE	į
	REV. 11/96			1		
	REV. 11/96					
			i .	l		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		
						Í
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUIR	RES THAT ALL	
	FERSONS DESI STATE MUST R	RING DU PE	KHUKM CUN THE WE	HRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
i	LICENSING BO	ARD IS EMP	DWERED TO	TSSUF 7	HE CONTRACTORS	5
	LICENSE. AP	PLICATIONS	IFOR A CO	NTRACTOR	S ! ICENSE MAV	nei i
	MADE BA COMI	ACTING THE	WEST VIR	GINIA DI	VISION OF LARD	D .
	CAPILL COMP	LEX, BUILD	ING 3, RO	DM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305. 1616	PHONE: (30	4) 558-78	90.	•	
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REDUIT	DES ANV	
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE T	HE CONTR	ACTORS	·
	LICENSE NUMB	ER ON THEI	R BID.			
	TINDED TO SO	45) 55		}		
	BIDDER TO CO	rific) E:				
GNATURE		SEERE	ESESDE FOR T		HIGNS	
				TELEPHONE	DAT	E
ITLE	FE	N			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESPONDING	O RFQ, INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	I ED VENDOD



Request for Quotation

DEFK8160

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

HUNTINGTON, WY 25704

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

BATEPRIN	2.150.000.000.000.000	Œ	MS OF 6 AL	7	ŞiA	- VIA	f	515		HEIGHT DEMS
01/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	7000			BIN	OPENING	TIME	01:30P	·K ·
202XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	15000557600			CAT		UMBER .		T PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	UDA	WITTY	SHOP	110						
٠.		ACTORS		 SE NO	147	FAX, INC (V.008.334	<i>f</i>		• • •	
	CDPY C	ICCESSF OF THE I CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO FURI R TO IS:	NISH A Suance	o F	
				. AP	PLICABLE	E LAW		•		
	AND RETHE "F	EGULATI REGUESI	ONS. FOR THE S	T GNA Atoug	HE INFO TION IS	PURCHASI RMATION P SSUED BY Y GOVERNI	ROVIDED THE PUR	IN	LE	
	ANY DI	THER SO TERS TH TBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WI	PECIFICAT RITTEN, W VIDED FRO APH IS VO	HICH CO	NTRADIC DURCES	TS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	DTECT	ION, TH	VENDOR/C IS CONTRA ERNINATED	CT IS A	I TAMOTU	-	
	REV.	1/2005	-							
				NO	TICE					
	A SIGN	VED BII	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TQ:	<u> </u> 			
	ı	DEPART	ENT O		INISTRA					
SIGNATURE				see ne	(ENCEAUE FO	RITEFORS AND CO	ND IT NEW B	le le	ATE	
		1 .	EN							
मार्द		ſ		···						NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	PONDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LA	BELED VE	NDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _____

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES MATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

www.ploteleternesselleterseletereterseleter

HUNTINGTON, WY 25704

341-6368

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairfax Inc. 114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400

Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

01/27/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 82/28/2008 AMCENT PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WY 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID . JOHN ABBOTT---BUYER: REG. NO.: DEFK8160 BID OPENING DATE: 2/28/2008-----BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 740-867-2727 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: DOAK RUSSELL FEN milè ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

BOND # 261037-04

BID BOND

RHOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FAIRFAX, INC.
P O BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619 AS PRINCIPAL, AND
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND FIRMLY BOUND INTO STATE OF AND
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DIV. OF PURCHASUNG
PENAL SUM OF EIGHT THOUS, SEVEN HUND, FIFTY & 00/100 FOR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE MADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND
SIGNED, THIS DAY OF DAY OF 2008.
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WITHOUT THE
SUBMITTED TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHED HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A HART.
HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR THE
BARBOURSNATIONAL GUARD ARMORY, 800 VIRGINIA AVENUE, SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303
NOOL WORK
The language of the contract notwithstanding, it is understood and agreed that surety

sponsibility beyond two (2) years from completion of the work by the principal on this bond. NOW, THEREFORE,

- (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be wold, otherwise the wame shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and agreed that the limbility of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shalk, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

(L.S.)

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER BAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SUREIT HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEE AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO AFFIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

PRINCIPAL

R. DOAK RUSSELL, PRESIDENT

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

RY.

BRENDA G. POFF, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

IMPORTANT -- Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Tressury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

Ten Andrean Convectors in demonts Company of the State of California Configurate corporation

f harles M. Manning or Brenda G. Poff of Huntington, West Virgina

Data Brawer all Authories as granted and as signed and sented by for simile parties and by the authority of the Astronyma Resolution and the Board of Directors of Antera Tan Contractors indemnity company of a meeting only called and held on the Company of

TO STATE 990.

TO STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF BUILDING FOR STATE OF THE STAT ruyer an Lauthorsey

Composed Homologic and a subsection of the subse

To resident at the community of the species of Fact whichevoles he species

HESOLF III FOR the property of the property of the second

The WEIGHES MILEREO! American Courtactors in temperate Court and has called its paid no be surrect and executival Executive Vice President on the P day of January

RICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

Adam 5 Pessin, fix country Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice President in the Capture Vice Vice President in t The TRESONS I whose namets) tylers substribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he should executed the salities as being a should be an authorized capacity (ds), and that by his/hauther ster and each of the instrument me actions; or the entry from belief to which the person (stables as action in the instrument me actions; or the entry from belief to which the person (stables as action in the instrument me actions as a function of the instrument me actions.

VICTORS whire dee for the skal

signature of Motary

My Coccesission expires hing 29 5009

I. Jeanne J. Ran. Correlate Secretary of American Conference Indomnat. Company to hereby active rower of Amorne, and the resolution and the first and the property of the Board of Directors of sud-Company as set forth above are true and abstract plants of each management the said specific and that need the said Power of Attorney now the restriction have been nevoked and they are now in this force addresses.

IN WINESS HEREOF, Frame his source set my band thus 2878 day of Finking Rev

Boadino 251007-04

13 gracy \$10 j